ft., (hereinafter referred to as the said flat) in the buildirig which the party ar the
Second Part shall construct on the above said plot and the Party at the First Part has to pay the
entire consideration amount by July 2025.

Whereas, the Pady at the First Part has approached the Party at the Third part for availing a
loan of fu. 83,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Three Lakhs only) to finance the purchase of the said
flat. Besides other securities, the Pafiy at the First Part has agreed to create the charge over the
said flat along with the proportionate undivided share in the land in favour of the party at the
Third Part.